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SERVICE LIST

(Updated as of November 22, 2017)

TO: THE SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
5160 Yonge Street
P.O. Box 85
Toronto, ON M2N 6L9

Tel: 416-590-7143
Fax: 416-590-7556

Mark Bailey
Email: mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca

Daniel Di Fonzo
Email: daniel.difonzo@fsco.gov.on.ca

Lawyers for The Superintendent of Financial Services

AND TO: GRANT THORNTON LIMITED
19th Floor, Royal Bank Plaza
South Tower, 200 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5J 2P9

Jonathan Krieger
Tel: 416-360-5055
Email: jonathan.krieger@ca.gt.com

David Goldband
Tel: 416-369-6446
Email: david.goldband@ca.gt.com

Arsheel Muhit
Tel: 416-777-6103
Email: Arsheel.Muhit@ca.gt.com

Court-appointed Trustee
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Ian Aversa
Tel; 416-865-3082
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416-865-7724
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for the court-appointed Trustee

AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King Street West
Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416-932-6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Noah Goldstein
Tel: 416-932-6207
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

Andrew Edwards
Tel: 416-932-6031
Email: aedwards@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver and manager



WSLEGAL\074735\00006\17269338v15

3

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
3400-One First Canadian Place
Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Sean Zweig
Tel: 416-777-6254
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for the receiver and manager

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

James Bunting
Tel: 416-367-7433
Email: jbunting@dwpv.com

Jay Swartz
Tel: 416-863-5520
Email: jswartz@dwpv.com

Lawyers for Tier 1 Transaction Advisory Services Inc. and Bhaktraj Singh

AND TO: WEIRFOULDS LLP
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Edmond Lamek
Tel: 416-947-5042
Email: elamek@weirfoulds.com

Danny Nunes
Tel: 416-619-6293
Email: dnunes@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for Textbook Student Suites (525 Princess Street) Inc., Textbook
Student Suites (555 Princess Street) Inc., Textbook Student Suites (Ross Park)
Inc., Textbook Student Suites (774 Bronson Avenue) Inc., Textbook Student
Suites (445 Princess Street) Inc., Memory Care Investments (Oakville) Ltd.,
Memory Care Investments (Burlington) Ltd., Memory Care Investments
(Kitchener) Ltd., Legacy Lane Investments Inc. and Scollard Development
Corporation
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AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Kenneth L. Kallish
Tel: 416-369-4124
Email: kkallish@mindengross.com

Catherine Francis
Tel: 416-369-4137
Email: cfrancis@mindengross.com

Lawyers for the Respondent, 2174217 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: HARRIS + HARRIS LLP
2355 Skymark Avenue
Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

Gregory H. Harris
Tel: 905-629-7800
Email: gregharris@harrisandharris.com

Peter V. Matukas
Tel: 905-629-7800
Email: petermatukas@harrisandharris.com

Amy Lok
Tel: 905-629-7800
Email: amylok@harrisandharris.com

Lawyers for Harris + Harris LLP



WSLEGAL\074735\00006\17269338v15

5

AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP
450 Talbot Street
London, ON N6A 5J6

Ian C. Wallace
Tel: 519-661-6729
Email: iwallace@harrisonpensa.com

Lawyers for 2377358 Ontario Limited and Creek Crest Holdings Inc.

AND TO: GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801
Toronto, ON M5C 2V9

Wendy Greenspoon-Soer
Tel: 416-869-7615
Email: wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com

Lawyers for Vector Financial Services Limited

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

James MacLellan
Tel: 416-367-6592
Email: JMacLellan@blg.com

Sonny Ingram
Tel: 416-367-6387
Email: singram@blg.com

Lawyers for Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416-218-1129
Email: harvey@chaitons.com

George Benchetrit
Tel: 416-218-1141
Email: george@chaitons.com
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Lawyers for the Investors Committee

AND TO: MCLAUCHLIN & ASSOCIATES
155 University Avenue, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5H 3B7

William Andrew McLauchlin
Tel: 416-368-2555
Email: wamcl@mclauchlin.ca

Megan Wells Sandford
Tel: 416-368-2526
Email: msanford@mclauchlin.ca

Lawyers for IBI Group Architects (Canada) Inc., IBI Group Professional
Services (Canada) Inc. and Young + Wright/IBI Group Architects

AND TO: DLA PIPER CANADA LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6000
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2

Howard D. Krupat
Tel: 416-365-3510
Email: howard.krupat@dlapiper.com

Lawyers for Leeswood Design Build Ltd.

AND TO: GOLDMAN, SLOAN, NASH & HABER LLP
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Paul Hancock
Tel: 416-597-7881
Email: hancock@gsnh.com

Lawyers for Limen Group Const. Ltd.

AND TO: NANCY ELLIOTT, BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR
5000 Yonge Street, Suite 1901
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Tel: 416-628-5598
Email: elliottlawfirm@gmail.com
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AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY LLP
1500 – 2 Queen Street East
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

David Ullmann
Tel: 416-593-4289
Email: dullmann@blaney.com

Alexandra Teodorescu
Tel: 416-596-4279
Email: ateodorescu@blaney.com

Lawyers for Kingsett Mortgage Corporation

AND TO: OLYMPIA TRUST COMPANY
200, 125-9 Avenue SE
Calgary, AB T2G 0P6

Jonathan Bahnuik
Tel: 403-668-8365
Email: BahnuikJ@olympiatrust.com

Johnny Luong
Tel: 403-668-8349
Email: LuongJ@olympiatrust.com

AND TO: VINER, KENNEDY, FREDERICK, ALLAN & TOBIAS LLP
366 King Street East, Suite 300
Toronto, ON K7K 6Y3

Garth B. Allan
Tel: 613-542-3124
Email: gallan@vinerkennedy.com

Lawyers for Computershare Trust Company of Canada

AND TO: GHD Limited
86 Rankin Street
Waterloo, Ontario
N2V 1V9

Bill Deley
Tel: 519-884-7780 ext. 4680
Email: bill.deley@ghd.com

Creditor
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AND TO: MARCIANO BECKENSTEIN LLP
7625 Keele Street
Concord, Ontario L4K 1Y4

Shael E. Beckenstein
Tel: 905-760-8773
Email: sbeckenstein@mblaw.ca

Lawyers for Sarah Kranc personally and as Estate Trustee for the Estate of
Harry Kranc

AND TO: BATTISTON & ASSOCIATES
1013 Wilson Avenue
Suite 202
Toronto, Ontario M3K 1G1

Flavio Battiston (22965F)
Tel:416-630-7151
Email: f.battiston@battistonlaw.com

Lawyers for lien claimant, Triaxis Construction Limited

AND TO: TIER 1 TRANSACTION ADVISORY SERVICES INC.
3100 Steeles Avenue East
Suite 902
Markham, Ontario L3R 8T3

Bhaktraj Singh
Email: rajsingh@gmail.com

AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY LLP
1500-2 Queen Street East
Toronto, Ontario M5C 3G5

Steven P. Jeffery
Tel: 416-593-3939
Email: sjeffery@blaney.com

Lawyers for Downing Street Financial Inc.

AND TO: BREAKWALL FINANCIAL CORPORATION
3200 Lakeshore Road
Burlington, Ontario L7N 1A4

Dennis Jewitt
Email: dennis@breakwall.com



WSLEGAL\074735\00006\17269338v15

9

AND TO: 2569880 ONTARIO LIMITED
3200 Lakeshore Road
Burlington, Ontario L7N 1A4

Dennis Jewitt
Email: dennis@breakwall.com

AND TO: VARCON CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
c/o Scalisi Barristers
8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 103
Concord, Ontario L4K 0C5

Vito S. Scalisi
Tel: 905-760-5588 x 226
Email: vito@scalisilaw.ca

AND TO: DENTONS LLP
400-77 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario
M5K 0A1

Michael Beeforth
Tel: 416-367-6779
Email: michael.beeforth@dentons.com

Counsel to John Davies and Aeolian Investments Ltd.

AND TO: DONMAR CONTRAPLAN INC.
88 Nelson Street,
Oakville, Ontario
L6L 3H8

John Matas
Tel: 416-891-9367
Email: jmatas@matasgroup.ca

AND TO: MATAS HUETON HOLDINGS INC.
109 Thomas St.
P. O. Box 69606
Oakville, Ontario
L6J 7R4

John Matas
Tel: 416-891-9367
Email: jmatas@matasgroup.ca
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AND TO: JOHN DAVIES
Email: john@textbooksuites.com

AND TO: CHAD PAULI
Email: whatsupdoc6000@gmail.com

AND TO: WALTER THOMPSON
Email: walter@textbooksuites.com

AND TO: 2223947 ONTARIO LIMITED
7 Bowan Court
Toronto, ON M2K 3A8

AND TO: 7743718 CANADA INC.
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (525 PRINCESS STREET) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (555 PRINCESS STREET) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (ROSS PARK) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO : TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (774 BRONSON AVENUE) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO : TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (445 PRINCESS STREET) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: TEXTBOOK SUITES INC.
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6
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AND TO: TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES INC.
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
337 Castlemore Avenue
Markham, ON L6C 2Y1

AND TO: HAZELTON 4070 DIXIE ROAD TRUSTEE CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: KEELE MEDICAL TRUSTEE CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: TIER 1 MORTGAGE CORPORATION
604 Four Winds Way
Mississauga, ON L5R 3M4

AND TO: DAVE BALKISSOON
604 Four Winds Way
Mississauga, ON L5R 3M4

AND TO: JUDE CASSIMY
337 Castlemore Avenue
Markham, ON L6C 2Y1

AND TO: VINCENT ALBERT GUIDO
4 Magic Avenue
Markham, Ontario L4C 0A5

AND TO: ANTHONY DEGUSTOFARO
64 Carmen Crescent
Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 5P5

AND TO: HLD CORPORATION LTD.
50 Howland Drive, Unit 4
Huntsville, Ontario P1H 2P9

AND TO: MC TRUSTEE (KITCHENER) LTD.
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6
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AND TO: SCOLLARD TRUSTEE CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y6

AND TO: MEMORY CARE INVESTMENTS LTD.
51 Caldari Road, Suite 1M
Vaughan, ON L4K 4G3
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mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca; daniel.difonzo@fsco.gov.on.ca; jonathan.krieger@ca.gt.com;
david.goldband@ca.gt.com; Arsheel.Muhit@ca.gt.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com;
iaversa@airdberlis.com; jnemers@airdberlis.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com;
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; jbunting@dwpv.com;
jswartz@dwpv.com; elamek@weirfoulds.com; dnunes@weirfoulds.com;
kkallish@mindengross.com; cfrancis@mindengross.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca;
gregharris@harrisandharris.com; petermatukas@harrisandharris.com;
amylok@harrisandharris.com; iwallace@harrisonpensa.com; wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com;
JMacLellan@blg.com; singram@blg.com; harvey@chaitons.com; george@chaitons.com;
wamcl@mclauchlin.ca; msanford@mclauchlin.ca; howard.krupat@dlapiper.com;
hancock@gsnh.com; elliottlawfirm@gmail.com; dullmann@blaney.com;
ateodorescu@blaney.com; BahnuikJ@olympiatrust.com; LuongJ@olympiatrust.com;
gallan@vinerkennedy.com; bill.deley@ghd.com; sbeckenstein@mblaw.ca;
f.battiston@battistonlaw.com; rajsingh@gmail.com; sjeffery@blaney.com;
dennis@breakwall.com; dennis@breakwall.com; vito@scalisilaw.ca; john@textbooksuites.com;
whatsupdoc6000@gmail.com; walter@textbooksuites.com;
aedwards@ksvadvisory.com; michael.beeforth@dentons.com; jmatas@matasgroup.ca
jmatas@matasgroup.ca


